President's Service Award

2024 Call for Nomination

The President's Service Award Committee is accepting applications for awards to recognize distinguished contributions and services to ACCCJ.

Eligibility

- 1. Nominees must be an ACCCJ member by the award nomination deadline.
- 2. Nominees must demonstrate a strong service record to promote the values and missions of ACCCJ and be devoted to Chinese criminology and criminal justice in the areas of research, teaching, and mentoring.
- 3. Prior recipients of the President's Service Award are not eligible for this award.
- 4. Must not be a member of the President's Service Award Committee.

Application Process

- 1. Submit a cover letter describing the nominee's eligibility for the award.
- 2. Submit a curriculum vitae that highlights achievements in the areas of research, teaching, and service with an emphasis of services and contributions to the ACCCJ (three pages maximum).
- 3. Submit one reference letter highlighting the nominee's research, teaching and service contributions, particularly to the ACCCJ.

Nominations

- 1. Both nominees and nominators must be the current ACCCJ member by the nomination deadline.
- 2. Self-nominations are acceptable.

Selection Procedures

- 1. The current board members will form the Award Committee and will evaluate the applications based on outstanding services and contributions to the ACCCJ and significant promotion, collaboration, and innovation in research, teaching and mentoring in Chinese criminology and criminal justice disciplines.
- 2. The Committee may decide to either give out the award, or not give out the award, in any given year.

Nomination Deadline

August 1, 2024

Submission

All nomination documents should be combined into a single PDF and sent to the committee chair: Dr. Ming-Li Hsieh, hsiehm@uwec.edu

Copy nomination to: Dr. Hong Lu, hong.lu@unlv.edu